

Hall of the House of Representatives

87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009

Amendment Form

JBC 03/18/09 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1257

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE EDUCATION APPROPRIATION
FOR THE 2009-2010 FISCAL YEAR."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1257.

Amend House Bill No. 1257 as engrossed, H3/13/09 (version: 03-13-2009 13:10)

Page 2, line 9, (in Maximum No. of Employees Column) delete "3" and
substitute "4"

And

Page 2, line 15, (in Maximum No. of Employees Column) delete "32" and
substitute "34"

And

Page 2, line 22, (in Maximum No. of Employees Column) delete "1" and
substitute "2"

And

Page 2, line 26, (in Maximum No. of Employees Column) delete "10" and
substitute "11"

And

Page 2, line 31, (in Maximum No. of Employees Column) delete "106" and
substitute "111"

And

Page 3, line 36, delete "\$ 314,645" and substitute "\$ 498,984"

And

Page 4, line 1, delete "100,068" and substitute "168,758"

And



Page 4, line 8, delete "\$ 439,713" and substitute "\$ 692,742"

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative M. Burris

LEB/LEB - 03-18-2009 11:00

LEB161

Chief Clerk